

PROJECT NAME

BID RECAP											
DIVISION	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL COST	LABOR COST	MATERIAL TAX	LABOR TAX	TOTAL COST	OVERHEADS	PROFIT	ADDITIONAL COST (If Any)	TOTAL PRICE	COST/ SF
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SUBGROUP WORK											
01 00 00	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SITE & INFRASTRUCTURE SUBGROUP WORK											
31 00 00	EARTHWORK	\$ -	\$ 4,854.99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,854.99	\$ 728.25	\$ 728.25	\$ -	\$ 6,311.49	\$ 1
32 00 00	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 122,755.37	\$ 159,208.83	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 281,964.20	\$ 42,294.63	\$ 42,294.63	\$ -	\$ 366,553.46	\$ 48
TOTALS		\$ 122,755	\$ 164,064	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 286,819	\$ 43,023	\$ 43,023	\$ -	\$ 372,865	\$ 49


BID SUMMARY			
1	TOTAL MATERIAL COST		\$ 122,755.37
	MATERIAL SALES TAX		\$ -
	JOB EXPENSE		\$ -
2	TOTAL LABOR COST		\$ 164,063.82
	LABOR TAX		\$ -
3	TOTAL COST		\$ 286,819.19
	OVERHEADS @	15%	\$ 43,022.88
	PROFIT @	15%	\$ 43,022.88
4	TOTAL COST W/ OVERHEADS + PROFIT		\$ 372,864.95
	BOND & INSURANCE		\$ -
	PROJECT SUPERVISION & PROJECT MANAGEMENT		\$ -
	SUBMITTALS, SAMPLES, SHOP DRAWINGS, SITE SAFETY PLAN, ETC.		\$ -
	TEMPORARY FACILITIES & CONTROLS		\$ -
	PROJECT SCHEDULE (Primavera P3 or P6)		\$ -
	OFFICE OVERHEADS		\$ -
	CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES		\$ -
	PERMITS		\$ -
	ALLOWANCES		\$ -
	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION		\$ -
	SUB-CONTRACTS		\$ -
	BOND PREMIUM		\$ -
5	BASE BID PRICE		\$ 372,864.95


MAN-LOADING AND SUPERVISION ANALYSIS			
1	TOTAL MANHOURS WITH SUPERVISION		2,335
2	NUMBER OF MAN-DAYS		291.93
3	MAN LOAD		\$
4	JOURNEYMAN RATE	3	
5	SUPERVISOR RATE	1	
6	UNSKILLED LABOR RATE	1	
7	COMPOSITE LABOR RATE		\$ -
8	WAGE RATE		\$ 70.23


INSERT VALUES IN YELLOW HIGHLIGHTED CELLS WHERE APPLICABLE

Project GSF: 7634 SF

WEST ESTIMATING				PROJECT NAME							PROJECT COST		\$ 286,819.19									
				PROJECT ADDRESS							OVERHEAD COST		\$ 43,022.88									
5900 Balcones Drive Ste 4186 Austin Texas 78731				Landscape							PROFIT COST		\$ 43,022.88									
Call us: (323) 412-9753 Website: https://westestimating.com/ Email: info@westestimating.com				N/A							ADDITIONAL COST (If Any)		\$ -									
				Thursday, December 26, 2024							TOTAL BID COST		\$ 372,864.95									
SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	CSI NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	WASTAGE %	QTY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MAN HOUR RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST							
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SUBGROUP WORK											\$ 70.25											
DIVISION		01 00 00		GENERAL REQUIREMENTS																		
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL											\$ -		SUBTOTAL LABOR		\$ -		SUBTOTAL HOURS		0.00		\$ -	
SITE & INFRASTRUCTURE SUBGROUP WORK											\$ 70.25											
DIVISION		31 00 00		EARTHWORK																		
31 10 00				SITE CLEARING																		
1	L1.1			Site Clearing	8116	SF	10%	8928	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.25	0.002	17.86	\$1,254.33	\$1,254.33							
31 20 00				EARTH MOVING																		
2	L1.1			Soil To Be Exported	0.14	CY	10%	0.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.05	0.16	\$11.31	\$11.31							
31 23 00				EXCAVATION AND FILL																		
3	L1.1			Excavation @ Irrigation Lines	38	CY	10%	42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	0.08	3.38	\$237.34	\$237.34							
4	L1.1			Clean Backfill @ Irrigation Lines	38	CY	10%	42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	0.73	30.59	\$2,148.96	\$2,148.96							
5	L1.1			Excavation @ Model Fence Footing	1	CY	10%	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	0.08	0.11	\$8.04	\$8.04							
6	L1.1			Finish Grading	7634	SF	10%	8397	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	0.002	16.79	\$1,179.83	\$1,179.83							
7	L1.1			Excavation @ Footing	2	CY	10%	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	0.08	0.16	\$11.41	\$11.41							
8	L1.1			Excavation @ Stairs Step Footing	1	CY	10%	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	0.08	0.05	\$3.78	\$3.78							
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL											\$ -		SUBTOTAL LABOR		\$ 4,854.99		SUBTOTAL HOURS		69.11		\$ 4,855	
DIVISION		32 00 00		EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS																		
32 13 00				RIGID PAVING																		
9	L1.1	L1.3		(4" Thick) Concrete Pavement - (4" Thick) Class II Aggregate Sub Base - Compacted Sub Grade	1865	SF	10%	2052	\$6.78	\$13,909.17	\$70.25	0.06	123.09	\$8,647.07	\$22,556.24							
10	L1.1	L1.3		(3/8") Expansion Joint W/ Sealant & Backer Rod & PVC Cap	216	LF	10%	237.6	\$2.08	\$494.21	\$70.25	0.03	7.84	\$550.82	\$1,045.02							
11	L1.1	L1.3		Expansion Joint Filler Material	0.007	CY		0.008	\$28.37	\$0.22	\$70.25	0.02	0.00	\$0.01	\$0.24							
32 14 00				UNIT PAVING																		
12	L1.1	L1.3		(4" Thick) Asphalt Paving (Thickness Assumed) - (4" Thick) Class II Aggregate Sub Base - Compacted Sub Grade	2440	SF	10%	2684	\$2.75	\$7,392.93	\$70.25	0.004	11.93	\$838.00	\$8,230.93							
32 31 00				FENCE & GATE																		
13	L1.1	L1.4		Model Fence W/ Gate(117 LF)	117.86	LF	10%	129	\$47.80	\$6,154.49	\$70.25	0.10	12.88	\$904.50	\$7,058.99							
14	L1.1	L1.4		(3x3) Square Post (5'-8" H)	10.565	EA						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
15	L1.1	L1.4		Proco Rail (3'-0" H)	1123.4	EA						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
16	L1.1	L1.4		(3/4") (16 GA) Galv Steel	1123.4	EA						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
17	L1.1	L1.4		4" Dia Post Cap	20	EA						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
18	L1.1	L1.4		1 1/2"x 1 3/8" Channel Rail	234	EA						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
19	L1.1	L1.4		(12" Dia) Concrete Footing	1.3	CY	10%	1	\$372.75	\$533.03	\$70.25	2.61	3.73	\$261.69	\$794.72							
20	L1.1	L1.4		Temporary Scence Fence And Gate (6'-0" H)	29.84	LF	10%	33	\$7.94	\$260.62	\$70.25	0.05	1.58	\$110.68	\$371.31							
21	L1.1	L1.4		(3) PTDF Post	63.41	LF						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
22	L1.1	L1.4		(1x6) Dress Board	328.24	LF						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
23	L1.1	L1.4		(2x6) Top Rail	29.87	LF						0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
24	L1.1	L1.4		(1'-0" Wide) (2'-6" Deep) Concrete Footing	0.546	CY	10%	1	\$372.75	\$223.74	\$70.25	2.61	3.56	\$109.85	\$333.59							
25	L1.1	L1.4		4" Thick Layer of Caltrans Class II AB Gravels	0.072	CY	10%	0	\$36.52	\$2.89	\$70.25	0.09	0.01	\$0.51	\$3.41							
32 80 00				IRRIGATION																		
26	L2.1	L2.2 & L2.3		1.5" Main Drip Line 1120- Schedule 40 PVC Plastic Pipe W/ Schedule 80 Solvent Weld Fittings 18" Cover	122.08	LF	10%	134	\$6.22	\$835.78	\$70.25	0.11	14.77	\$1,037.71	\$1,873.49							
27	L2.1	L2.2 & L2.3		(3/4" Dia) Lateral Drip Line 13-20 Class 200 PVC Pipe W/ Schedule 40 PVC Solvent Weld Fitting 12" Cover Note: Total Length Of Drip Line Shall Not Exceed 250 ft.	774.23	LF	10%	852	\$0.63	\$538.18	\$70.25	0.07	59.62	\$4,188.00	\$4,726.18							
28	L2.1	L2.2 & L2.3		(4") Slewing 1120-CL-200 PVC Plastic Pipe	52	LF	10%	57	\$15.17	\$867.64	\$70.25	0.15	8.41	\$590.69	\$1,458.33							
29	L2.1	L2.2 & L2.3		(6") Slewing 1120-CL-200 PVC Plastic Pipe	6	LF	10%	7	\$23.41	\$154.53	\$70.25	0.17	1.12	\$78.82	\$233.35							
30	L2.1	L2.2 & L2.3		MLD-05-06 Hunter 1/4" Landscape Dripline Ring For Pots Controller And Station Number: M-5 Associated Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 5 GPM Area: 250sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 0.85 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW -Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection -150 Mesh Y-Filter -Medium Flow 40PSI Pressure Regulator -SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple -SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve -SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter -Control Wire To Controller -PVC SCH 40 ELL (5X5)	8	EA	0%	8	\$28.74	\$229.91	\$70.25	0.27	2.14	\$150.05	\$379.96							
31	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3			1	EA	0%	1	\$552.95	\$552.95	\$70.25	3.68	3.68	\$258.52	\$811.47							

				PROJECT NAME							PROJECT COST		\$ 286,819.19		
				PROJECT ADDRESS							OVERHEAD COST		\$ 43,022.88		
5900 Balcones Drive Ste 4186 Austin Texas 78731 Call us: (323) 412-9753 Website: https://westestimating.com/ Email: info@westestimating.com				Project Scope:			Landscape				PROFIT COST		\$ 43,022.88		
				Addendum:			N/A				ADDITIONAL COST (If Any)		\$ -		
				Date:			Thursday, December 26, 2024				TOTAL BID COST		\$ 372,864.95		
SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	CSI NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	WASTAGE %	QTY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MAN HOUR RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST
32	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Contoller And Station Number: M-4 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 6 GPM Area: 582 Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (SXS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80
33	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Contoller And Station Number: M-3 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 7 GPM Area: 726Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (SXS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80
34	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Contoller And Station Number: M-2 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 1 GPM Area: 16 Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (SXS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80
35	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Contoller And Station Number: M-1 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 7 GPM Area: 648Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (SXS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80
36	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Contoller And Station Number: M-6 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 3 GPM Area: 202Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (SXS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80
37	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Contoller And Station Number: M-7 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 9 GPM Area: 974Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (SXS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80

				PROJECT NAME							PROJECT COST		\$ 286,819.19		
				PROJECT ADDRESS							OVERHEAD COST		\$ 43,022.88		
5900 Balcones Drive Ste 4186 Austin Texas 78731				Project Scope: Landscape							PROFIT COST		\$ 43,022.88		
Call us: (323) 412 – 9753 Website: https://westestimating.com/ Email: info@westestimating.com				Addendum: N/A							ADDITIONAL COST (If Any)		\$ -		
				Date: Thursday, December 26, 2024							TOTAL BID COST		\$ 372,864.95		
SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	CSI NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	WASTAGE %	QTY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MAN HOUR RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST
38	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Controller And Station Number: M-8 Associated Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 4 GPM Area: 200Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 0.85 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - 150 Mesh Y-Filter - Medium Flow 40PSI Pressure Regulator - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (XS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$552.95	\$552.95	\$70.25	3.68	3.68	\$258.52	\$811.47
39	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Controller And Station Number: M-9 Remote Control Valve Size: 1 Inch Flow Rate: 5 GPM Area: 456Sq FT Application Rate (In/HR): 12 Water Use Classification Of Zone: LW Control Wire W/ 12" Service Coil And Water Proof Wire Connection - SCH 80 PVC Close Nipple - SCH 40 PVC Ball Valve - SCH 40 PVC Male Adapter - Control Wire To Controller - PVC SCH 40 ELL (XS)	1	EA	0%	1	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$70.25	2.95	2.95	\$207.24	\$707.80
40	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Irrigation Controller "M" - 120 Volt Service In Rigid Steel Conduit - 120 Volt Lockable Weatherproof On/Off Switch - 120 Volt Service To Controller - Low Voltage Wire In Schedule 40PVC Conduit	1	EA	0%	1	\$813.54	\$813.54	\$70.25	6.41	6.41	\$450.09	\$1,263.64
41	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Climate Log: Weather Sensor System Wireless Climate Sensor Transmitter - Mount Sensor On Gutter/EVE - Sensor Receiver - Controller	1	EA	0%	1	\$218.49	\$218.49	\$70.25	0.87	0.87	\$60.91	\$279.40
42	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		1.5" Stub-Out And Gate Valve	1	EA	0%	1	\$180.65	\$180.65	\$70.25	1.05	1.05	\$73.76	\$254.42
43	L2.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Shrubs Bubbler - 1/2" SCH. 40 Male Adapter - 6" Staple - 1/2" IPS Flexible PVC	1760	EA	0%	1760	\$25.15	\$44,264.88	\$70.25	0.27	469.92	\$33,011.88	\$77,276.76
44	L2.1		32 91 00	Point Of Connection PLANTING PREPARATION	14	EA	0%	14	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$70.25	0.25	3.50	\$245.88	\$567.88
45	L3.1	A0.4		3" Bark Mulching - Compacted Sub Grade	4124	SF	10%	4536	\$0.52	\$2,338.77	\$70.25	0.01	40.32	\$2,832.73	\$5,171.50
				Trees											
46	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Arb Mar Botanical Name: Arbutus 'Marina' Common Name: Marina Arbutus Container Size: 36" Box	10	EA	0%	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	3.00	30.00	\$2,107.50	\$2,107.50
47	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Chi Pin Botanical Name: Chitalpa Tashkentensis 'Pink Dawn' Common Name: Pink Dawn Chitalpa Container Size: 36" Box	3	EA	0%	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	3.00	9.00	\$632.25	\$632.25
48	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Lau Sar Botanical Name: Laurus Nobilis 'Saratoga' Common Name: Saratoga Laurel Container Size: 36" Box	1	EA	0%	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	3.00	3.00	\$210.75	\$210.75
49	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Tree Tree Planting	4	EA	0%	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	3.00	12.00	\$843.00	\$843.00
50	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Wonder Tree-Tie (800-910-2810) Model# W14-46, W24-84	36	EA	0%	36	\$4.35	\$156.60	\$70.25	0.10	3.42	\$240.26	\$396.86
51	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		(3") Lodge Pole Pine Tree Stakes	540	LF	10%	594	\$1.45	\$861.30	\$70.25	0.03	18.84	\$1,321.40	\$2,182.70
52	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		3" Earth Berm For Water Basin	108	LF	10%	119	\$0.50	\$59.40	\$70.25	0.01	1.19	\$83.46	\$142.86
53	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Back fill: 70% Pulverized Native Soil, 30% Nitrogen Fortified FIR Or: Rewood Sawdust	6	CY	10%	7	\$28.37	\$197.64	\$70.25	0.02	0.16	\$11.26	\$208.90
54	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		Native Soil	4	CY	10%	5	\$28.37	\$132.42	\$70.25	0.02	0.11	\$7.54	\$139.96
55	L3.1	L2.2 & L2.3		DB-15-PC-CV Toro Bubbler, Min.2 Per Tree. 1/4 GPM Irrigation Bubbler - 1/2" SCH. 40 Male Adapter - 6" Staple - 1/2" IPS Flexible PVC	72	EA	0%	72	\$234.36	\$16,873.92	\$70.25	0.69	49.68	\$3,490.02	\$20,363.94
				SHRUBS											
56	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Anigozanthos 'Bush Devil' Common Name: Kangaroo Paw Container Size: 5 Gallon	29	EA	0%	29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	37.12	\$2,607.68	\$2,607.68
57	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Anigozanthos 'Bush Ranger' Common Name: Kangaroo Paw Container Size: 5 Gallon	19	EA	0%	19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	24.32	\$1,708.48	\$1,708.48

				PROJECT NAME							PROJECT COST		\$ 286,819.19									
				PROJECT ADDRESS							OVERHEAD COST		\$ 43,022.88									
5900 Balcones Drive Ste 4186 Austin Texas 78731				Project Scope:				Landscape				PROFIT COST		\$ 43,022.88								
Call us: (323) 412-9753 Website: https://westestimating.com/ Email: info@westestimating.com				Addendum:				N/A				ADDITIONAL COST (If Any)		\$ -								
				Date:				Thursday, December 26, 2024				TOTAL BID COST		\$ 372,864.95								
SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	CSI NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	WASTAGE %	QTY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MAN HOUR RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST							
58	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Cistus Hybrids 'Mickie' Common Name: Rogkrose Container Size: 5 Gallon	20	EA	0%	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	25.60	\$1,798.40	\$1,798.40							
59	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Dietes 'Orange Drop' Common Name: Fortnight Lily Container Size: 5 Gallon	63	EA	0%	63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	80.64	\$5,664.96	\$5,664.96							
60	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Festuca Glauca 'Elijah' Common Name: Blue Blue Fescue Container Size: 1 Gallon	256	EA	0%	256	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	327.68	\$23,019.52	\$23,019.52							
61	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Festuca Mairei Common Name: Maire'S Fescue Container Size: 5 Gallon	284	EA	0%	284	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	363.52	\$25,537.28	\$25,537.28							
62	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Lomandra 'Arctic Frost' Common Name: Mat Rush 5 Gallon	231	EA	0%	231	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	295.68	\$20,771.52	\$20,771.52							
63	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Muhlenbergia Lindheimeri Common Name: Lindheimer Muhly Container Size: 5 Gallon	47	EA	0%	47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	60.16	\$4,226.24	\$4,226.24							
64	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Phlomis Lanata Common Name: Sage 5 Gallon	20	EA	0%	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	25.60	\$1,798.40	\$1,798.40							
65	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Pittosporum 'Marjorie Channon' Common Name: Pittosporum Container Size: 5 Gallon	31	EA	0%	31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	39.68	\$2,787.52	\$2,787.52							
66	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Botanical Name: Salvia Greggii 'Amethyst Lips' Common Name: Autumn Sage Container Size: 5 Gallon	8	EA	0%	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.25	1.28	10.24	\$719.36	\$719.36							
				Shrubs Planting																		
67	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Lightly Tamped Soil @ Shrub Rootball	31	CY	10%	34	\$28.37	\$958.30	\$70.25	0.02	0.78	\$54.58	\$1,012.88							
68	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Backfill: 70% Pulverized Native Soil 30% Nitrogen Fortified Fir Or Redwood Sawdust	72	CY	10%	79	\$28.37	\$2,245.63	\$70.25	0.02	1.82	\$127.90	\$2,373.53							
69	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Pulverized Native Soil	57	CY	10%	63	\$28.37	\$1,781.67	\$70.25	0.02	1.44	\$101.47	\$1,883.14							
70	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Fertilizer Tabs (21 Gram, 20-10-5) For 5 Gallon & 1 Gallon	4124	SF	10%	4536	\$0.10	\$463.30	\$70.25	0.001	4.54	\$318.68	\$781.98							
				Temporary Planter																		
71	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		34 1/2" Dx28" H Temporary Planter Type: Vetro Planter Texture: Chenza	8	EA	0%	8	\$836.67	\$6,693.36	\$70.25	1.00	8.00	\$562.00	\$7,255.36							
72	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		(3") Layer OF Class II Permeable Material	0.5	CY	10%	1	\$36.52	\$19.34	\$70.25	0.09	0.05	\$3.42	\$22.77							
73	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		(1") Layer OF (3/4") Drain Rock	0.2	CY	10%	0	\$28.37	\$4.81	\$70.25	0.02	0.00	\$0.27	\$5.08							
74	L3.1	L2.3 & L2.3		Potting Soil	4.2	CY	10%	5	\$28.37	\$130.42	\$70.25	0.02	0.11	\$7.43	\$137.85							
				32 92 00 MISC.																		
				Temporary Concrete Step W. Check Wall																		
75	L1.1	L1.4		Temporary Concrete Step W/Check Wall & With Reinforcement(6'-0" Wide) - Compacted Subgrade - (4" Thick) Layer of Caltrans Class II AB Gravels	0.9	CY	10%	1	\$372.75	\$359.91	\$70.25	2.61	2.52	\$176.70	\$536.61							
76	L1.1	L1.4		Check Wall (6" Thick)	0.04	CY	10%	0	\$372.75	\$14.73	\$70.25	2.61	0.10	\$7.23	\$21.96							
77	L1.1	L1.4		Concrete Retaining Edge W/ Reinforcement @ Door Threshold - Compacted Subgrade - (4" Thick) Layer of Caltrans Class II AB Gravels	6.8	CY	10%	8	\$372.75	\$2,799.10	\$70.25	2.61	19.56	\$1,374.22	\$4,173.32							
				Temporary Concrete Step W/ Handrail																		
78	L1.1	L1.4		Temporary Concrete Step W/ Handrail & With Reinforcement(6'-0" Wide) - Compacted Subgrade - (4" Thick) Layer of Caltrans Class II AB Gravels	0.8	CY	10%	1	\$372.75	\$343.97	\$70.25	2.61	2.40	\$168.87	\$512.83							
79	L1.1	L1.4		Handrail	12	LF	10%	13	\$11.15	\$147.18	\$70.25	0.21	2.79	\$195.66	\$342.84							
80	L1.1	L1.4		(18" Dia) Concrete Footing Truncated Domes	0.1	CY	10%	0	\$372.75	\$40.09	\$70.25	2.61	0.28	\$19.68	\$59.77							
					127	SF	10%	140	\$29.54	\$4,126.74	\$70.25	0.04	5.59	\$392.56	\$4,519.30							
									SUBTOTAL MATERIAL		\$ 122,755.37		SUBTOTAL LABOR		\$ 159,208.83		SUBTOTAL HOURS		2266.32		\$ 281,964	
									TOTAL MATERIAL		\$ 122,755.37		TOTAL LABOR		\$ 164,063.82		TOTAL HOURS		2335.43		\$ 286,819	
														TOTAL MATERIAL COST		\$ 122,755						
														TOTAL LABOR COST		\$ 164,064						
														TOTAL LABOR HOURS		2335.43						

- Notes:**
- Online sources are used for pricing purpose. Please verify, as per your own convenience.
 - Prices can vary, depending upon field conditions.
 - All other prices are excluded that are not included in the estimate above.
 - Cells highlighted with green, please price the items as per your own faculty.